		Dock	et No.: 2350.419
-ORM PT0-15(k (Mooi(ind) Nov 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ОМВ No. 0651-0627 (охр.5/31/2002) Чавлиястиаз	PATEN7	FS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	v v	v v	* *
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please record the attached	l original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): A. Schonbek & Co., Inc.		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies);
		Name: Schonbek Worldwide Lighting Inc.	
		Address: 61 Industrial I	Boulevard
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			· · ·
凶 Assignment	🗆 Merger		
Securily Agreement	Change of Name	City: Plattsburgh	_ State/Prov.: <u>New York</u>
Li Other		Country: USA	ZIP: <u>12901</u>
Execution Date: June 2, 2005	····	Additional name(s) & address(es) 니 Yes 네 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nbers(s):		
If this document is being filed toget		, the execution date of the	application is:
Patent Application No. Filir	ng dale	B. Patent No.(s)	
		US 5,109,325	
		08 5,109,525	
	Additional numbers	<u>Yos 🖄 No</u>	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Stephen M. Hladik, Esq.		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. 	
Registration No. 55,270		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: <u>Heslin Rothenberg Farley</u>	/ & Mesiti P.C.		
5 Columbia Circle		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
Сјţу: Аlbалу	State/Prov.: NY	08-1935	·
	ZIP: 12203	(Altach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	то иот	USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. 	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy
Stephen M. Hladik	Steph	en M. Hlade	Inna (7 - 2007
Name of Person Signing		signature	<u>June (3, 2005</u>
Total	number of pages including cove	F sheet alfachments, and docum	ent: 4
	Myl Sice Assurements	required cover sheet information to:	
700187069	P.O. Box 1450, Alexar	Patoni and Trademark Office ndria, VA 22313-1450	016323 FRAME: 0232
		I\┗┗.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A. Schonbek & Co., Inc., a New York corporation, having a business address of 61 Industrial Boulevard, Plattsburgh, New York 12901, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,109,325 ("Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Schonbek Worldwide Lighting Inc., a New York corporation, having a business address of 61 Industrial Boulevard, Plausburgh, New York 12901, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid, including the right to sue for past damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that the ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, to enforce proper patent protection for said Patent.

		REOF , I hereumo set my hand and seal this 2^{-} day of
÷۰۰ لرز — 	-=, 2005.	Wh
		Print Name: <u>hwaren</u> Title: <u>('hrensen</u> A. Schonbek & Co., Inc.
STATE OF	New York)

STATE OF $_$	New York)
COUNTY OF	Clinton) ss.:)

On this 2^{rd} day of $\sum_{i=1}^{rd} 2005$, before me personally came $\lim_{k \to \infty} \frac{\int dx_{res} dx_{res} dx_{res} dx_{res}}{\int dx_{res} dx_{res}} + t_{0}$ me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing. instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

> DAIANI E. COLLINS Notary Public State of Now York Qualified in Climon County Commission Expires 03-10- DCU (r

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0233

HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Robert E. Heslin Jeff Rothenberg Kevin P. Radigan Susan E. Farley Nicholas Mesiti Philip E. Hansen* Blanche E. Schiller Wayne F. Reinke David P. Miranda

*Patont Agont

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

PATENTS • TRADEMARKS • COPYRIGHTS

Attorneys at Law 5 Columbia Carcle Albany, New York 12203 Telephone: (518) 452-5600 Facsimile: (518) 452-5579 www.brfmlaw.com Kuthy Smith Dias Mary Louise Giocni David A. Puscarella Vietor A. Cardona Lee Pulmateer John Pietrangelo⁴ Brett M. Hutton Stephen M. Hladik Edward Timmer Alana M. Fuierer

Martha L. Boden Jill M. Breedlove Of Counsel

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

THE PAGES COMPRISING THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION FROM <u>HESLIN</u> <u>ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESLIT P.C.</u> This information is intended solely for use by the individual entity named as the recipient hereof. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this transmission is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us by telephone immediately.

June 13, 2005

*** PLEASE DELIVER IMMEDIATELY ***

VIA FACSIMILE Fax No.: (703) 306-5995 NO. OF PAGES: 4 (including this page)

- <u>TO:</u> Patent and Trademark Assignment System U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Alexandria, Virginia
- FROM:Stephen M. Hladik, Esq./skmHeslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.Telephone:(518) 452-5600Facsimile:(518) 452-5579E-mail:smh@hrfmlaw.com
- RE:U.S. Patent No.: 5,109,325Applicant:A. Schonbek & Co. Inc.Attorney Docket No.:2350.419

Dear Sir:

Please find attached hereto the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only (1 page) (in duplicate); and
- 2. Assignment Document (1 page).

PATENT REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 06/13/2005